FORM PTO-1595

HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

<u>@</u>	2001 Staas & Halsey LLP	10007/159		PATENTS ONLY
LT	o the Honorable Commissioner of r common and	1020/4130	υ της aπacned original documents or cop	y thereof.
۱.	Name of conveying party(is Atsushi TAKAHASHI	es):		Resulm
2.	Name and Address of rece		_	
	ISHIDA CO., LTD. 44, Sanno-cho, Shogoin Sakyo-ku, Kyoto-shi Kyoto,	-	16-02	
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreemen X Other: Response Execution Date(s): Decem	to Notice of Non-Re	Merger Change of Name cordation of Assignment Doc	cument.
ł.	Application number(s) or pa This document is being (a) The execution date (b) The title is: OR This document is being	filed together with a e(s) of the application	n is/are:	
		No(s). <u>10/009,832,</u> 1	iled <u>December 17, 2001;</u> or	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1031.1017 Attention: James D. Halsey, Jr., Senior Counsel 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001			
3 .	Total number of application	is and patents involv	/ed: <u>1</u>	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			40E
3.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
€.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge attached copy is a true cop		regoing information is true an	d correct and any
	<u>James D. Halsey,</u> <u>Senior Counsel, Reg. No. 2</u> Name of Person Sign	2,729	Signature Total number of pages in	Date ncluding cover sheet: 4
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We,

Atsushi TAKAHASHI

of

SHIGA, JAPAN

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in Conveyor Apparatus and Commodity Inspecting Equipment Utilizing the Same

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

December 5, 2001; and

Whereas, ISHIDA CO., LTD., of 44, Sanno-cho, Shogoin, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, KYOTO 606-8392 JAPAN

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date: December 5, 2001	s/ / trushi (akahashi
Date:	s/

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facile evidence of execution under 35 U.SPATENT

RECORDED: 12/17/2001 REEL: 012834 FRAME: 0651